UNOFFICIAL COI

When Recorded Return To: U.S. Bank National Association C/O Nationwide Title Clearing, LLC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 0007610539

Doc# 2327606013 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 10/03/2023 11:11 AM PG: 1 OF 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR GOOD AND VACUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., WHOSE ADDRESS IS 2800 TAMARACK ROAP, CWENSBORO, KY 42301, (ASSIGNOR), by these presents does convey, grant, assign, transfer and set over the described Mong ge all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE) (MERS Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026).

Said Mortgage is dated 08/26/2012, and made by COLE D. LUNDQUIST AND MARGARET B. LUNDQUIST to MUFG UNION BANK, N.A. and recorded 10 08 2019 in the records of the Office of the Recorder of COOK County, Illinois, in Document # 1928116020. Upon the property situated in said State and County as more fully described in said Mortgage or herein to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED

Parcel ID Number 17-03-213-020-1072

Property is commonly known as: 159 E WALTON PLACE, UNIT 8A, CHICAGO, IL 60611.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR FY MERGER TO MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.

By: Lauren Astle
VICE PRESIDENT

All persons whose signatures appear above are employed by NTC, have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document and supporting documentation prior to signing.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [] online notarization on \_\_\_\_\_\_/2023 (MM/DD/YYYY), by Lauren Astle as VICE PRESIDENT of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO MUFG UNION BANK, N.A., who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

Julie Martens

Notary Public - STATE OF FLORIDA

Commission expires: 05/22/2026

JULIE MARTENS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMM# HH 243030 EXPIRES: MAY 22, 2026

Document Prepared By: Jennifer Zak/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152

USSAS 439042519 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) SONATA MIN 100021200076105393 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-6377 MERS Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 DOCR T252309-08:39:25 [C-2] FRMIL1

\*D0102671870\*

SY SCY NTE

2327606013 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number 0007610539

## 'EXHIBIT A'

PARCEL 1: UNIT 8A, IN THE PALMOLIVE BUILDING LANDMARK RESIDENCES, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: A PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOTS 23 TO 31, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TAKEN AS A TRACT IN ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 13 IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PALMOLIVE BUILDING LANDMARK RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 1, 2005, AS DOCUMENT 0533510002 AND FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED FEBRUARY 24, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0605531046, SECOND AMENDMENT RECORDED MARCH 24, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0608327004, THIRD AMENDMENT RECORDED APRIL 28, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0611831040, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR LIGHT, AIR AND VIEW FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 IN. OVER, ABOVE AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED AREA: COMMENCING AT Λ HORIZONTAL PLANE PARALLEL TO AND 63 FEET ABOVE CLICAGO CITY DATUM AND EXTENDING VERTICALLY UPWARDS TO THE ZENITH BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, 62 FEET EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCEL 1; THENCE SOUTH ALONC A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 62 FEET EAST OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 IN ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID (SAID WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 AFORESAID BELY A CONTINUATION OF THE WESTERLY LINE OF PARCEL 1 EXTENDED SOUTH), A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO A POINT IN SAID LOT 26; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1, A DISTANCE OF 88 FEET EAST TO A POINT IN LOT 24, IN SAID ALLMENDINGER'S LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL TO THE WESTERLY LINE OF LOTS 26 AND 27 AFORES ALD, A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL 1. A DISTANCE OF 88 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE PALMOL VE PEET COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE, AND CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, A COPPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 25, 1927 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 19104, DATED MARCH 31, 1928 AND RECORDED APRIL 30, 1928 AS DOCUMENT 10005790, AND ALSO RECORDED JUNE 21, 1932 AS DOCUMENT 11106014, AND AS CONTINUED AND PRESERVED BY INSTRUMENT DATED DECEMBER 26, 1958 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 26, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17413316, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I FOR THE PURPOSES OF STRUCTURAL SUPPORT, INGRESS AND EGRESS, AND UTILITY SERVICES AS SET FORTH IN THE PERPETUAL EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS MADE BY AND BETWEEN PALMOLIVE TOWER CONDOMINIUMS, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, PALMOLIVE BUILDING BASE, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED TIABILITY COMPANY, PALMOLIVE FACADE, LLC. A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND PALMOLIVE BUILDING RETAIL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DATED JUNE 11, 2003 AND RECORDED JUNE 16, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0316732050, AND FIRST AMENDMENT RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0521432093 AND RE-RECORDED NOVEMBER 29, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0533310137. PARCEL 4: THE RIGHT TO THE USE OF ONE VALET PARKING RIGHT(S), KNOWN AS V-100, TO HAVE A PASSENGER VEHICLE VALET PARKED IN THE PARKING AREA AS DEFINED IN THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANT AND BY-LAWS FOR THE PALMOLIVE LANDMARK RESIDENCES, A CONDOMINIUM DATED NOVEMBER 28, 2005 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 1, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0533510002.



\*439042519\*



\*D0102671870\*